507414516 08/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7461444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN BUTTERWORTH	07/28/2022
CARLOS CASTRO-GONZALEZ	07/28/2022
AURELIAN BOURQUARD	07/28/2022
ALVARO SANCHEZ FERRO	07/28/2022
GANIMETE LAMAJ	07/28/2022
NOLAN BELL	07/27/2022
RYAN BENASUTTI	07/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEUKO LABS, INC.
Street Address:	8 ST. MARY'S ST. #613
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17878128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)890-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7818905678

Email: admin@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name: IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEUKO-106J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY J. COLEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Roy J. Coleman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2022

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignments Scanned#page1.tif source=Assignments Scanned#page2.tif source=Assignments Scanned#page3.tif source=Assignments Scanned#page4.tif source=Assignments Scanned#page5.tif source=Assignments Scanned#page6.tif source=Assignments Scanned#page7.tif

For valuable consideration, I, Ian Butterworth, residing at 429 Norfolk Street #6, Somerville, MA 02143 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Leuko Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 8 St. Mary's Street, #613, Boston, MA 02215, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING IMAGES OF ONE OR MORE CAPILLARIES IN A CAPILLARY BED

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and	seal at 18/2 BOSTON
this N, 28 day of N JULT, 2022.	(city, town)
	Ian Butterworth
Witness: No Porte Parl Signature	Witness: /// Signature
Print Name: 1881 PARTHA PAUL	Print Name: 1881 CARLOS CASTRO
Date: $\sqrt{3}$ $\sqrt{\frac{7}{2}}$ $\sqrt{\frac{28}{2}}$ $\sqrt{\frac{2}{2}}$	Date: 101/ 7 / 28 / 22

#12

For valuable consideration, I, Carlos Castro Gonzalez, residing at 56 Market Street #3, Cambridge, MA 02139 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Leuko Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 8 St. Mary's Street, #613, Boston, MA 02215, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING IMAGES OF ONE OR MORE CAPILLARIES IN A CAPILLARY BED

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand	and seal at N BOSTON, MA
this 181 28th day of 181 3ULY . 2022	(city, town)
uns (%), 2022	re
	- to A-
	Carlos Castro Gonzalez
Witness: 1981 Called Called Signature	Witness: 1981 Mario Rudegas
Print Name: No. Alex Webse	Print Name: /w/ Mario Codriguez
Date: 1991 2022-07-28	Date: (88) 2022 - 07 - 28

For valuable consideration, I, Aurelien Bourquard, residing at Calle Delicius 28, Portal P, Piso IC. Madrid. Spain 28012 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Leuko Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 8 St. Mary's Street, #613, Boston, MA 02215, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING IMAGES OF ONE OR MORE CAPILLARIES IN A CAPILLARY BED

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Wimess Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at //	Madrid (Spair)
this 17 <u>28 day of 14 July</u> 2022.	(City, Iowa)

Apprisen Rollenbard

Witness: 1:0

print Name: 1. 1 Roquel Plans Forwardez

Date: 101 July 21 2022

Witness: ///
Signature

Print Name: 144 Cornels Nona Fernández

Date: 149 July 24, 2022

(,20184) (1961 88766)

For valuable consideration, I. Alvan Sanchez Ferro, residing at Calle La Manu 20.2.2C. Madrid. Spain 28034 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Leuko Labs. Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 8.5t. Mary's Street, #613, Boston, 81A 02215, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING IMAGES OF ONE OR MORE CAPILLARIES IN A CAPILLARY BED

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign posents granted for said inventions as improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such fawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

this 12 % day of 2 2 % day of 2 % day of 2 %

LEUXIA IOM REAKI

For valuable consideration, I, Ganimete Lamaj, residing at 11 Kelly Rd #2, Cambridge, MA 02139 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Leuko Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 8 St. Mary's Street, #613, Boston, MA 02215, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING IMAGES OF ONE OR MORE CAPILLARIES IN A CAPILLARY BED

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand an	d seal at Ri BOSTON, NA
this N. 28 day of N. JUH., 2022.	(city, fown)
	Sanimete Lamaj
Witness: /w/ Pout Po-1	Witness: //v/
Print Name: 1991 PARTHA PAUL Date: 1991 7/28/22	Print Name: /W/ CARLOS CASTRO Date: /W/ 7/28/1/22

For valuable consideration, I, Nolan Belt, residing at 23 Pennsylvania Avenue, Somerville MA 02145 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Leuko Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of husiness at 8 St. Mary's Street, #613, Boston, MA 02215, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING IMAGES OF ONE OR MORE CAPILLARIES IN A CAPILLARY BED

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand an	asanaya Nashua, NH
this)	(city, tesen)
sees a see the sees of the see	
	- 1/1 1/20 Tell
	Necket Rell

Witness: 10 Aledle Sighaure

Prim Name: 10 HOONSh ModelSKi

For valuable consideration, I, Ryan Benasutti, residing at 47 Tonella Rd, A2 Milford, NH 03055 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Leuko Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 8 St. Mary's Street, #613, Boston, MA 02215, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING IMAGES OF ONE OR MORE CAPILLARIES IN A CAPILLARY BED

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my beits, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I heroto set my hand arthus 1912 May of 1911 Duly 2022	id scal at 19 Millord (city, town)
	Ryan Benasuti
Witness: 22	Witness: 1902 Standard
Prim Name: 100 Kora Lykurd	Print Name: 1-1 Shorin Valkelle
Date: 184 01 27 212122	Date: 1001 0712717472

LEUKO-1061 RIC/del

RECORDED: 08/01/2022